SEATTLE

PUBLIC
SCHOOLS

Human Resources Board Report
September 2019

Seattle Public Schools is committed to making its online information accessible and usable
to all people, regardless of ability or technology. Meeting web accessibility guidelines and
standards is an ongoing process that we are consistently working to improve.

While Seattle Public Schools endeavors to only post documents optimized for accessibility,
due to the nature and complexity of some documents, an accessible version of the
document may not be available. In these limited circumstances, the District will provide
equally effective alternate access.

For questions and more information about this document, please contact the following:

Human Resources Department
hr@seattleschools.org

This is the Personnel Report provided by Human Resources for adoption by the School Board for
the month of September 2019.
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DATE: September 4, 2019

TO: . School Board Directors For Consent: August 28, 2019

FROM: Denise Juneau,

Superintendent
RE: Human Resources Personnel Report
RECOMMENDATION

I recommend approval of the following motion:

I move approval of the Human Resources Personnel Report.

ATTACHMENTS

Human Resources Personnel Report

Staff Person: Clover Codd W\

Asst Superintendent for Human Resources




REPORT TO THE SCHOOL BOARD
HUMAN RESOURCES ACTIVITY

September 2019
Last name First name Middle Org Unit Job FTE  Effective Date
Administrator Officials, Administrators, Principals, Assistant Principals) & Other Non- Represented Staff
HIRES
Flavors Elliott David T. Denny Intl Middle S  Asst Principal Middle School 1.00  08/26/2019
Marshall Eric R. Madison Middle School Asst Principal Middle School 1.00  08/22/2019
SEPARATIONS
Bonincontri Patsy w Capital Planning Senior Facilities Planner 1.00  08/31/2019
Coates Nichole A Race Equity Advancement Racial Equity & Advancement Coordinat 1.00  09/01/2019
Gerlitz Gina J Chief Human Resources Asst Principal Middle School 1.00  09/01/2019
Jones Ariana A Budget Schools & Programs ~ Budget & Financial Analyst 1.00  08/29/2019
Jones Stephanie D Early Learning Curriculum, Asmt & Instructin Proj Coord 1.00  09/01/2019

School & Instructional - Certificated (Teachers, Guidance, Psychologists, Librarian/Audio Visual, Other Professional Staff)

HIRES
Bridges
Dao
de lta
Eason
Hoffman
Kitzman
Lai
Lindquist
McKeen
Minor
Simkins
Willis

REHIRES
Brown
Haakanson
McLaren
Podenski
Van Acker

RIF

Schoen

SEPARATIONS
Bonnelle
Braun
Capobianco
Cohen
Cohen
Fadness

Kandi
Kim Hoa
Angela
Kristen
Melanie
Rebecca
Olympia
Natalia
Bastian
Lauren
Justine
Frank

Clifford
Balika
Keith
Katherine
Kelly

Paul

Jon
Barbara
Katherine
Kathryn
Melissa
Leah
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David T. Denny Int'l Middle S
Health Services/Nursing Prog
Sanislo Elementary

Thornton Creek

Hawthorne Elementary
Eckstein Middle School
Garfield High School

Orca K-8

Meany Middle School
Sacajawea Elementary
Mercer International Middle S
North Beach Elementary

Mercer International Middle S
Eckstein Middle School

Mc Clure Middle School

Jane Addams Middle School
Eckstein Middle School

Garfield High School

Roosevelt High School
Hamilton Intl Middle School
Whittier Elementary

Olympic Hills Elementary
Health Services/Nursing Prog
Lafayette Elementary

Teacher-Middle School
Nurse
Teacher-Elementary
Librarian-Elementary
Teacher-Special Education
Teacher-Middle School
Teacher-High School
Teacher-Elementary
Teacher-Special Education
Teacher-Special Education
Teacher-Middle School
Teacher-Elementary Specialist

House Administrator
Teacher-Middle School
Teacher-Special Education
Teacher-Middle School
Teacher-Middle School

Teacher CTE - High School

Teacher-High School
Teacher-Middle School
Teacher-Kindergarten
Teacher-Kindergarten
Nurse
Teacher-Elementary

1.00
0.60
1.00
0.50
1.00
0.40
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00

1.00
0.60
1.00
1.00
0.80

1.00

1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
0.30
1.00

08/27/2019
08/18/2019
08/19/2019
08/27/2019
08/19/2019
08/17/2019
08/17/2019
08/27/2019
09/01/2019
08/28/2019
09/01/2019
08/27/2019

08/27/2019
09/01/2019
08/18/2019
08/28/2019
08/27/2019

06/30/2019

06/30/2019
05/01/2019
06/30/2019
06/30/2019
06/30/2019
06/30/2019
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Org Unit

Job

FTE

Effective Date

School & Instructional - Certificated (Teachers, Guidance, Psychologists, Librarian/Audio Visual, Other Professional Staff)

Goodwin Crystal
Hartmann Harold
Herrmann Michelle
Hoffman Esther
Holt Matthew
Jackson Anne
Jimenez Esmeralda
Kim So Youn
Kincl William
Maggs Landon
Mastin Christina
Meyer Ashley
Nichols Kevin
Oehl Lisa
Pentland Douglas
Qualin Sara
Riley Jeffrey
Russo David
Rutledge John
Savage Elizabeth
Thomas Kerry
Thompson Judy

School & Instructional - Certificated (Substitutes)

HIRES
Baxter Jeffrey
Moskat Hannah
Stoumbos Michael
Taylor-Perryman  Patricia

REHIRES
Ahmed Nadia
Cox Erica
Frey Kristin
Incorvaia Alyssa
McCullough Erin
Qualin Sara
Roberti Alexandra
Savage Elizabeth
Schnaiberg Jill
Weissenborn Kristen
Westering Brad

Wednesday, August 28, 2019
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Concord International Elemen  Teacher-Elementary

North Beach Elementary
Orca K-8

Interagency Programs
Rainier Beach High School
Green Lake Elementary
Hay Elementary

Cascadia Elementary
Boren (K-8 STEM)

Rainier Beach High School
Aki Kurose Middle Schl
Decatur Elementary School
Chief Human Resources

Health Services/Nursing Prog
Concord International Elemen
Jane Addams Middle School

Queen Anne Elementary

Jane Addams Middle School

Mc Clure Middle School
Cascadia Elementary

Health Services/Nursing Prog

Lafayette Elementary

Substitutes - HR Services
Substitutes - HR Services
Substitutes - HR Services
Substitutes - HR Services

Substitutes - HR Services
Substitutes - HR Services
Substitutes - HR Services
Substitutes - HR Services
Substitutes - HR Services
Substitutes - HR Services
Substitutes - HR Services
Substitutes - HR Services
Substitutes - HR Services
Substitutes - HR Services
Substitutes - HR Services

Teacher-Elementary Specialist

Teacher-Middle School

Academic Intervention Spec- Reading/M

Teacher CTE - High School
Teacher-Elementary
Teacher-Elementary
Teacher-Elementary
Teacher-Middle School

Academic Intervention Spec High Schoo

Teacher-Special Education
Teacher-Elementary
Teacher-Elementary

Nurse
Teacher-Elementary
Teacher-Middle School
Librarian-Elementary
Teacher-Middle School
Teacher-Special Education
Teacher-Elementary
Nurse
Teacher-Elementary

Certificated Substitute
Certificated Substitute
Certificated Substitute
Certificated Substitute

Certificated Substitute
Certificated Substitute
Certificated Substitute
Certificated Substitute
Certificated Substitute
Certificated Substitute
Certificated Substitute
Certificated Substitute
Certificated Substitute
Certificated Substitute
Certificated Substitute

1.00
1.00
0.70
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
0.90
1.00
1.00
0.50
1.00
1.00
1.00
0.80
1.00

06/30/2019
06/30/2019
06/30/2019
06/30/2019
06/30/2019
06/30/2019
06/30/2019
06/30/2019
06/30/2019
06/30/2019
06/30/2019
06/30/2019
06/30/2019
09/18/2019
06/30/2019
06/30/2019
06/30/2019
06/30/2019
06/30/2019
06/30/2019
09/14/2019
06/30/2019

08/19/2019
08/26/2019
08/26/2019
08/17/2019

08/18/2019
08/19/2019
09/01/2019
08/26/2019
08/18/2019
08/16/2019
08/19/2019
08/16/2019
08/16/2019
08/18/2019
08/19/2019
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REPORT TO THE SCHOOL BOARD
HUMAN RESOURCES ACTIVITY

September 2019
Last name First name Middle Org Unit Job FTE  Effective Date
School & Instructional Classified (Teacher Aides, Clerical)
HIRES
Bascomb Rachel C Madison Middle School Attendance Specialist MS-203 1.00  08/29/2019
Camacho Daron J David T. Denny Intl Middle S  Youth Services Assistant 1.00  08/29/2019
Salmoran-Pena Guadalupe M Headstart Family Educator | - Hdstrt 1.00  09/23/2019
REHIRES
Wiggins Jovan Rashee  Cleveland High School Special Education Asst/ISE - 203/7 1.00  08/30/2019
RETIREMENTS
Hernandez Carmen R Concord International Elemen  Bilingual Instr Asst -203/7 1.00  06/30/2019
SEPARATIONS
Asplund Abigail J Eckstein Middle School Special Education Asst/ISE - 203/7 1.00  06/30/2019
Benedict-Dickens  Deliverance P Madison Middle School Special Education Asst/ISE - 203/7 1.00  06/30/2019
Bortel Christopher C Whittier Elementary Special Education Asst/ISE - 203/7 1.00  06/30/2019
Escalante Teresita K Kimball Elementary Elementary School Assistant-203/8 1.00  06/30/2019
Gandolffi Roberto Concord International Elemen  Bil Work-Based Learning Supv 0.10  06/30/2019
Schnaiberg Jill A Sacajawea Elementary Special Education Asst/ISE - 203/7 1.00  06/30/2019
Squires Lindsay E Ballard High School Assistant Secretary HS-222 1.00  09/17/2019
Woeck Anthony W Chief Sealth Int'l High School ~ Special Education Asst/ISE - 203/7 1.00  06/30/2019
School & Instructional Classified (Substitutes)
HIRES
Correa Amber E Substitutes - HR Services Paraprofessional Substitute 08/30/2019
REHIRES
Albornoz Aliza Substitutes - HR Services Paraprofessional Substitute 08/29/2019
Andersen Jamie M Substitutes - HR Services Paraprofessional Substitute 08/30/2019
Patterson Cheryl M Substitutes - HR Services Clerical Substitute 08/18/2019
Technical & Service Hires - Classified (Technicians, Clerical/Secretarial, Service & Craft Workers)
HIRES
Bekele Aster A Custodial Services Assistant Custodian G-Shift 2 1.00  08/20/2019
De Leon Ron J Custodial Services Assistant Custodian G-Shift 2 1.00  08/20/2019
RETIREMENTS
Huynh My Nutrition Services - Cntrl Kit ~ Central Kitchen Assistant 1.00  08/18/2019
SEPARATIONS
Jennings Sandra L Custodial Services Custodian-Hourly w/o Benefits 1.00  08/20/2019
Kirksey Malik Victor S Custodial Services Assistant Custodian G-Shift 2 1.00  08/20/2019
Reasy Audrey Nutrition Services - Concord ~ Assistant Over 3.5 hrs/day 1.00  06/28/2019
Vester Jonathan Tremain  Custodial Services Assistant Custodian G-Shift 2 1.00  08/20/2019

Wednesday, August 28, 2019
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REPORT TO THE SCHOOL BOARD
HUMAN RESOURCES ACTIVITY

September 2019

Last name First name Middle Org Unit Job FTE  Effective Date

Note: Leave of Absences are not included on the personnel report in order to protect the employee's confidentiality rights.
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